




















733A 

732A 

742 

749 

727 

750 

�~�7�5�6� 
'-'<..- ---- 753 

�~�-�-�-�-�-�7�4�8� 

-----746 

755 
757 767 

aml!J-___ 770 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



J:::.tm~IJ~m 

UPPER FEED MECHANISM 

NO Hll~~Ji} 146RB-' 146RBL-
~~ PARTS NAME PART NO *A-1 *A-1 

1 727 l 1 :7HIJl ;L 1iZ Walking foot 
2 728 1 1 j~1Jjl ;L 1i£f.i:i'i :f, "'.i Walking foot screw 9/64"(3.57)x40/8 
3 729 1 1 1Jll-"- mr~ !J '/ r ~.Jt ;j, "'.i Screw ll/64"(4.37)x40/7 
4 730 1 1 tJll-"- mr~ !J 7 ~-~ Feed arm 
5 731A l l tJll -"- mr 1& o '/ r ~131: :f. v Screw 1!4"(6.35)x40 
6 732A 1 1 mr~) :If 1, Walking foot connecting link 
7 733A 1 1 mr~ o 7 r 131: :f. v Screw l5/64"(5.95)x28 
8 734 1 1 mrif o 7 r 131: :f, v ~iiZ Washer 
9 735 1 1 mr~ o 7 r 131: :f, v -r 7 r Nut 15/64"(5.95)x28 
10 736 1 1 )r~jljl.:L ±is ~~j!jif ;j, "'.i .Jt ;j, 'i Screw 9/64"(3.57)x40/8 
11 737 1 1 :>rrw .L ±is:W: Guide 
12 738A 1 1 iW~Y. Feed connecting lever 
13 739A 1 1 mr~;ze:.-- Hinged pin 
14 740 1 1 mr~.:zffl::E Feed connecting slick block complete 
15 741 1 1 mr13t.:Zffl::E -r 7 r Nut 9/32"(7.14)x28 
16 742 1 1 ~ijidJY Jt.-' Feed driving shaft crank 
17 743 1 1 ~ijidJ y )!.- ' / 7 'J t:' / Knock pin 
18 744A 1 1 :7~1Jll ;L ±is Walking foot guide link 
19 745 1 1 1Jll.:LJ:TJ!Mfl?Mif:J..'i Screw 
20 746 1 1 tJll-"-J:TJ!Mfl? Bell crank 
21 747 1 1 J:T) ff :f.Mif:f, v Screw 
22 748 l 1 J:p)jf;j.. Feed lifting rock shaft link 
23 749 2 2 7-,~-:f.v Taper screw 9/32"(7.14)x28 
24 750 2 2 =tfif..:Y: y )~' :r' Bushing 
25 751 2 2 7- ,, - ;j.. ':/~1i£ Washer 
26 752 2 2 7-J~-;j.."'.it''/ r Nut 9/32"(7.14)x28 

' 27 753 1 1 =tfif..:Y: y )!.- '(']\) Feed lifting rock shaft crank (Small) 
28 755 1 1 =!fif..:Y:Y ~~ '(:*:) Feed lifting rock shaft crank (Big) 
29 756 4 4 =tfif..:Y: y }~ '(:X).Jt ;j, "'.i Screw 15/64"(5.95)x28/4.5 
30 757 1 1 n. A o 7 r Feed connecting crank rod 
31 758A 1 1 l:.T:IJ A Feed lifting eccentric 
32 759 2 2 J:Tnt...Jt;J..v Screw l5/64"(5.95)x28114 
33 760 1 ~i¥m Feed driving shaft 
34 760a 1 ~$ill Feed driving shaft 
35 761 1 1 =tfif.rfill Feed lifting rock shaft 
36 763 1 ~i¥1hHt) 7 }~ Feed driving shaft bushing (Rear) 
37 763a 1 ~ijiffi{!U 7 ,~ Feed driving shaft bushing (Rear) 
38 764 1 1 ~iJIB~) 7 ,., .Jt ;j, "'.i Screw l5/64"(5.95)x28/7 
39 765 1 1 ~fm!l9l\ Feed driving shaft crank 
40 766 2 2 ~fdJJ19l\¥.."1i ;j.. "'.i Screw ll/64"(4.37)x40112 
41 767 1 1 ~i¥1BJ19l\7-J~- t:' / Taper screw 
42 768 1 1 ~$ffi}l9[7-J\-t:' / t 7 

" Nut 9/32"(7.14)x28 • 
43 769 1 1 litr1f o 7 r Feed driving connecting link 
44 770 1 1 mr1& 0 7 r 7-,~- e =--- Taper screw 
45 771 1 1 mr~ o 7 " 7 _:_ '~- ~::· =--- r 7 r Nut 9/32"(7.14)x28 
46 772 1 1 litrif.:Z. t:' / .Jt ;j, "'.i Screw 15/64"(5.95)x28/8 

-10-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



410 

0 i 

r-~----------------, 

L~-----~ r-419A __________ J 

r
------------------

426 

J .J... 427 ------ ~@ 
cf44 Q) 

I[:::£JC::J 
-----------------------~~8 -e 

446A 
445 

l 
d3--444A 

d\3 447A 

414 418A 464A 

~ c-j __ _ 

451A 

452 

413 l 
:)~ 

~ I~ ------------------------.,-~] 

' jll 
421 420A 

404 L__ l 462 t __ ::: _______________ j 

431 

402 

I460A : 1 438 1 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
1 436 1 
I I 

t__ _______ T __________ j ~ 
435A 437 

462 

725a 
401A 

-11-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR & LOWER FEED MECHANISM 

NO M~~~ 146RB- I99RB- I99R-
~;g PARTS NAME PART NO *A-1 *A-1 *A-1 

l 401A '1 1 1 _t T :13 IJ ~11! Feed lifting rock shaft 
2 402 1 1 1 7]( :if-:13 IJ ~II! Feed rock shaft 
3 403 2 2 2 :i3 1J~tui-·:Jk /7- Screw 3/8"(9.53)x28 
4 404 4 4 4 :i3 1J~IIli-:ik/7-t"' f· Nut 3/8"(9.53)x28 
5 405A 1 1 1 J:T:i3 IJ lll1l Feed lifting rock shaft crank 
6 406 1 1 1 J..:.T:l3 IJ :1 o Feed lifting rock shaft roller 
7 407 1 1 1 J: T :13 1J lll1\.~ i- -:~ Screw ll/64"(4.37)x40/12 
8 410 2 2 2 .!! IJ f:l ~Ill J.t i- -:! Screw ll/64"(4.37)x40/3.8 
9 411 1 1 1 :13 1) f:l Feed bar 
10 412 1 1 1 :13 IJ f:l ~Ill Feed bar shaft 
11 413 1 1 1 :13 1) f:l~!IJ :IJ 7- Feed bar shaft collar 
12 414 1 1 1 :13 1) f:l~!l! :IJ 7-J.t i· -:! Screw 
13 416 2 2 2 .i!llE~ i·-:! Screw 
14 417A 1 1 1 -=.;z.o7~ Feed forked connection 
15 418A 1 1 1 77/jt:J'/~ Feed lifting rock shaft connecting rod 
16 419A 1 1 1 :13 1) :IJ f.,. (~Jl) Feed cam complete 
17 420A 1 1 1 i- -:! Hinge screw 9/32"(7.14)28 
18 421 2 2 2 7'-l'-:i-:if''/ " Nut 9/32"(7.14)28 
19 423 1 1 1 t -If J:Y'J' :J~i·-:! Hinge screw 5/16"(7.94)x24 
20 424 1 1 1 t-!fj:?''J':J t'/ Knee lifter lifting lever pin 
21 425 1 1 1 t -If J:?''J' :1 t' /Jti·-:! Screw 15/64"(5.95)x28/4.5 
22 426 1 1 1 y :1 ~'¥ t / 1' ;j, -:! Hinge screw 
23 427 1 1 1 y :1 ~'¥ Knee lifter lifting lever connecting rod joint 
24 428 1 1 1 t"''J:7'iJIW7 7 t· Nut 3/l6"(4.76)x32 
25 429 l 1 1 t "~' J: 7' iJIW Knee lifter lifting lever connecting rod 
26 430A l 1 1 t"''J:?'f:t Knee lifter bell crank complete 
27 431 1 1 1 t -If J: 7' ,, 1- Knee lifter bell crank spring 
28 432 2 2 2 t -If J: 7' f:l i® ;j. -:! Screw ll/64"(437)x40/12 
29 ' 435A 1 1 1 .!! 1) ~'Riflll1\~Jl:V: Stitch length regulator complete 
30 436 1 l 1 .!! 1) ~mr"' ''-'11'' :t- Spring 
31 437 1 1 1 .!! IJ ~mr ~.-- , , -.tt i· -:~ cT) Screw (Lower) 9/64"(3.57)x40/6.5 
32 438 1 1 l .!! 1) ~fli! V J{- J.t ;j, -:/ (J:) Screw (Upper) 9/64"(3.57)x40/8 
33 441A 1 1 l ;z. 11.1! IJ ~fli! ~ Feed regulator (Forked) 
34 442A 1 1 1 :J31J 1) /jJt:f-:i Screw 15/64"(5.95)x28/l0 
35 443A 1 1 1 :13 IJ ~fli! ~ 1t ;j, -:! Screw 9/32"(7.14)x28 
36 444A 1 1 1 :13 1) 1) / j fill(-) Hinge stud 
37 445 l l 1 i· -:! Screw l5/64"(5.95)x28/1 0 
38 446A 1 l 1 :J31)1)/j Feed connecting link 
39 447A 1 l l :13 IJ 1) / 'J ~(-=.) Hinge stud 
40 448 1 1 1 1§1 :!HPJ i\1: i: #-: ..i t· / Feed regulating dial lock pin 
41 449 1 1 1 1§1 ~ IJ i\l:i:#:.) ,, i- Spring 
42 450A 1 1 1 :13 IJ ~mr :t- -:~ Feed regulating stud ' 43 451A 1 1 1 :13 1) 1§1 ~:t& Feed regulating dial 
44 452 1 1 1 :J31J 1§1~~1--:! Screw 3/l6"(4.76)x28/8 
45 464A 1 1 1 .!! 1) ~w "' ,, -<m) Feed reverse lever complete 
46 453A 1 1 1 .!! 1) ~fli! V J\- Feed reverse lever 
47 454 2 2 2 .!! 1) ~liP v 1\-Jl: i· ~./ Screw 15/64"(5.95)x28/1 0 
48 455 2 2 2 :13 IJ ~liP v J{ -~ill~ i- ':) Screw 3/16"(4.76)x28/6.5 
49 456A 2 2 2 * 1) ~liP .... )\ -~!b.lilii: Spring washer 
50 457A 1 1 1 * 1) ~fli! v J\-~~h Feed reverse lever shaft 
51 458A 1 1 1 :13 1) ~fli! 1- -:! .) 7 )~ Bushing for stitch length regulator screw 
52 459 1 1 1 * ~ ~ill! ;f. ':) ;( ? )~ Jl: ;f. ':) Screw 15/64"(5.95)x28/8 
53 460A 1 1 1 :13~~fli!~::Ef:l Stitch length regulator complete 
54 461 2 2 2 :IE I) ~ llP ~ ::E f:llt i- ':) Screw 15/64"(5.95)x2817 
55 462 2 2 2 *~~;f.;Jk/7- Sc,rew3/8"(9.53)x28 
56 463A l l 1 i· ·:J Screw 9/32"(7 .14)x28 
57 723A l l 1 t -If J: 7' (!ifi) Knee lifter lifting lever complete 
58 724 1 :13 1) @j Feed dog 
59 724a l 1 :13 1) ~ Feed dog 
60 725 1 7](-'f:J3 1) Jllil Feed rock shaft crank 
61 725a l l 7](-'f:i31Jitlil Feed rock shaft crank 
62 726 2 2 2 7.1<.-'F:IE~Jllili®:f-:i Screw ll/64''(4.37)x40/12 

-1?-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



476 

I 
474 ~ 472 

I I 
®\ 

425 423-~ - l I 
424 I 4r ~ ~475 
1?~' 

416 @ 

724 lj 724a~ 414 

412 -----~=====· =·:~ 
411 

274 

~ 
I 

470 

421 

I 
I® 

r--------

t®i})~"" _________ .J 

418A-

233-% 
233-% 

([) 
I (l 

467 1 

I I @ 

- 406 232A 480 I 764 

I 
232A 

I 
401a 

764 - 405A 

\-407 

-13-

!· 
' I 
I; 
I' 

I 
t;-

1' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



#i El ~iifJ ~ "T * l) ttiffij 
STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR & LOWER FEED MECHANISM 

NO N!l&idi% 146RBL- 199RBL-
~;g PARTS NAME PART NO *A-1 *A-1 

1 203 1 I 11: ;j, -:! Set screw 
2 232A 2 2 :IJ 7- Collar 
3 233 -

4 4 11: ~' '} Set screw 
4 274 4 4 11: ;j, -:! Set screw 
5 323 4 4 11: :1- -:! Set screw 
6 4Dla 1 1 l:r* •; ilim Feed lifting rock shaft 
7 402a 1 1 7}(5jljz•JJ1)\j Feed rock shaft crank 
8 405A 1 1 l:r* •; J1lti Feed lifting rock shaft crank 
9 406 1 1 J:TjziJ :;I o Feed lifting rock shaft roller 
10 407 1 1 J:Tjz IJ )1)\j#.\'f, ;j, '} Screw I l/64"(4.37)x40/12 
ll 410 2 2 * '} il ~!llll: :f, '} Screw 11/64"( 4.37)x40/3.8 
12 411 1 1 * ') il Feed bar 
13 412 1 1 * ') ililidl Feed bar shaft 
14 413 1 1 jz•Jilil!dl::IJ7- Feed bar shaft collar 
15 414 1 1 * ') ililidl:IJ 7-11: :f, '} Screw 
16 416 2 2 jzliliJ,!® ~' '} Screw 
17 4I7A 1 1 -;zn"~ Feed forked connection 
18 418A 1 l 'J 7 / 'J 0 7 ~ Feed lifting rock shaft connecting rod 
19 419A 1 1 jz•) :1Jb.(~J3.) Feed cam complete 
20 420A 1 1 ;j, '} Hinge screw 9/32"(7.14)28 
21 421 1 1 '1-J{- ;f.-:!-}- 7 r Nut 9/32"(7.14)28 
22 423 1 1 t-lfj::t"f:;J,!®;j,-:; Hinge screw 5/16"(7.94)x24 
23 424 1 1 t 4f J:7''1 :;It'/ Knee lifter lifting lever pin 
24 425 1 1 t 4f J:7''1 :;It' '-"ll:i'-:! Screw 15/64"(5.95)x28/4.5 
25 435A 1 I *I) f;tlliliiJ1l\i~J3.ll: Stitch length regulator complete 
26 436 I 1 jz IJ ~fliT V J( -i71 J( ;/- Spring 
27 437 1 1 * I) ~ilil ~.- , ( -11: ;f. :; (r) Screw (Lower) 9/64"(3.57)x40/6.5 
28 438 1 1 * ') ~llil v J{ -11: ~' :! (1:) Screw (Upper) 9/64"(3.57)x40/8 
29 441A 1 1 X'-11.1! IJ f;t\Jflif ~ Feed regulator (Forked) 
30 442A 1 1 jz•J ') '-"'Jlt;f.-:1 Screw l5/64"(5.95)x28/l0 
31 443A 1 1 *I) ~llil~ll: :f,-:! Screw 9/32"(7.14)x28 
32 444A 1 1 jz oj •J / 'J ijidJ(-) Hinge stud 
33 445 1 1 ;f.-:! Screw 15/64"(5.95)x28/l 0 
34 446A 1 1 * ') ') / 'J Feed connecting link 
35 447A 1 I *I) ') / 'J ilidl(=) Hinge stud 
36 448 1 1 ~~IJ1li'!f#.:_;<t"/ Feed regulating dial lock pin 
37 449 1 1 ~ ~ IJ 1liif#.: _)( J( ;j, Spring 
38 450A 1 1 * 1) f;tl]Jlii i· -:! Feed regulating stud 
39 451A .l 1 * ') ~~1& Feed regulating dial 
40 452 1 1 * ') ~~,!® ;j,:! Screw 3/16"(4.76)x28/8 
41 464Aa l l * 1) ~llil v J( -(~J3.) Feed reverse lever complete 
42 453A 1 1 .!! •J ~llil v !(- Feed reverse lever 
43 454 2 2 :!! 1) ~llil v ~~-11: i· :! Screw l5/64"(5.95)x28110 
44 455 2 2 :!! I) f1.Jilil v J{ -ijidl,!® ;j. -:! Screw 3116"( 4. 76)x28/6.5 ' 
45 456A 2 2 :!! 1) ~llil V !(-~dl~~ Spring washer 
46 457Aa 1 1 :!! ') ~ilif v J( -ijidl Feed reverse lever shaft 
47 458A 1 1 :!! I} ~fliT ;f, -:) j !l }l.- Bushing for stitch length regulator screw 
48 459 1 1 :!! ') ~llil :1- -:! _)( !l , .. 11: ;j, :! Screw 15/64"(5.95)x28/8 
49 460A 1 1 :!! ') f1.Jilil ~ 35: il Stitch length regulator complete 
50 461 2 2 :!! ') f1;J fliT~ 35: il-11: ;j, :! Screw 15/64"(5.95)x2817 
51 465 1 l 7}(-o/-.i!'J $11! Feed rock shaft 
52 466 1 1 :!! ') ilidl _)( !l Jl--(.ft.) Bushing(Left) 
53 467 3 3 j 'I , .. Bushing 
54 468 2 2 :IJ 7- · Collar 
55 469 I l ~ Shaft 
56 470 1 1 'J 7 :> 7- Clutch 
57 471 1 1 ~_t:tt.-H- Knee lifter lever 
58 472 l 1 ~_t 7' v J{ -(.ft.) Knee lifter lever(Left) 
59 473 1 1 ~J: 'f v ,, -(tl) Knee lifter lever(Right) 
60 474 2 2 f!£;f.:J Stud screw 
61 475 l 1 ~J::tv'-":17'-" Knee lifter connector 
62 476 2 2 f3t ;f. -:! Stud screw 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~~~"" 
-------~J 

414 

413 l 
=---• oa::=======·::J::J ~ 421 420A 

I I 
lil o anm 

411 
410 

1 274 

2o3 9 1 1~0 ~~ ~ (3-13 

•oo-o @":) I I 
402a 470 

@] 
I e 

467 1 
764 

233- ~ 233-~ 

~-406 

v.~··405A 

\l- 407 

I I 6 

232A 480 I 
764 

418A-

-15-

I 
I 
I 
l 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



STITCH LENGTH REGULATOR & LOWER FEED MECHANISM 

NO fftl&'Hi% l46RBL- 199RBL-
t\1~ PARTS NAME PART NO *A-I *A-1 

63 477 1 1 _t T jz I} ~{!JJlli!(:tl) Feed lifting rock shaft crank(Right) 
64 478 2 2 "' )~ 1:: 7 ;:f, ,; Screw 
65. 479 - l l WN~tli Set pin 
66 480 1 1 _;( y }~ Bushing 
67 724 1 jz I} 1lEl Feed dog 
68 724a 1 *I} 1lEl Feed dog 
69 725 1 * .ljljz 1) Hlil Feed rock shaft crank 
70 725a 1 71<. Sfjz I} Hli! Feed rock shaft crank 
71 726 2 2 71\.lf-* I} Hlil~ ;f,,; Screw 11/64"( 4.3 7)x40/12 
72 764 4 4 11: ;f, ,; Set screw 

• 

1C 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



628 

624 

345-----tj 

----- 338 

337 

f-602 

[j£"'=~~-
~ L6o1 1' ~ 341 601a 340 ~ ' 

359 352 

Q)9~ 
-·-- '344 

I 

Jre 

! 0 
+ 

-17~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 u~JC.,JLI.L.I'., KUCK MJ!;CHAN11SN1 

NO ffl3 n''/dg'-\} 146RB- 199RB- 199R- I46RBL- I99RBL-
&1:8 PARTS NAME PART NO *A-1 *A-1 *A-1 *A-1 *A-1 

1 315 1 1 1 1 1 i~-tt/t:"/ Eccentric stud 
2 316 1 1 I l 1 .x.~-tt/t:">tf:;j,y Screw 114"(6.35)x40/7 
3 318 1 1 1 l 1 :H:f~R n b. .fdi n 7 -(1Jt) Collar (Rear) 
4 319 2 2 2 2 2 it~ ;I; b. .fill ;I; 7 -(1f)J.t ;j, y Screw 11/64"(4.37)x40/3.8 
5 320 1 1 1 1 1 H~ n J.>. 4iih ..x ;; )t.- (1Jt) Bushing (Rear) 
6 321 1 1 1 1' 1 H~ n b. ilid! ..x ;; ,~.- (1Jt)J.t ;~, :~ Screw 15/64"(5.95)x28/7 
7 322 1 1 1 1 1 H~ ;I; b. fm ;I; 7 -cmn Collar (Front) 
8 323 2 2 2 2 2 H~ ;I; b. .fm ;I; 7 -cmnJ.t :r, :~ Screw 
9 328 1 1 l 1 l H ~ ;I; b. ilim ..x ;; ,~.- <lltr) Bushing (Front) 
10 329 l 1 l l 1 it~ ;I; b. ilid! .)( !1 }(.. (lltr)J.t ;j, y Screw !5/64"(5.95)x28/7 
11 337 l 1 1 1 l H~~il!I~ Zig-zag regulator 
12 338 1 1 1 1 1 H~.flll~:i,:; Screw 15/64"(5.95)x28/8 
13 339 1 1 1 1 1 H~~il!I~.:t. Zig-zag regulatdr slide block 
14 340 1 1 1 1 1 H~~11P~.:t.t::/ Stud 
15 341 1 1 1 1 1 Jit:"/~j-"YJ- Nut 9/32"(7.14)x28 
16 344 1 1 1 1 1 H~ 7 7 / 7 ..x 7 )(.. Zig-zag regulator bushing 
17 345 1 1 1 1 1 it~ 7 7 / 7 .)( 7 )(.. J.t ;j, y Screw 15/64"(5.95)x28/7 
18 346 1 1 1 1 1 it~ 7 7 /7 ilim Zig-zag regulator stud 
19 348 1 1 1 1 1 i+~~il!I -;; ' ~ J.t :f, :~ Screw 15/64"(5.95)x28/14 
20 349 1 1 1 1 1 it~ !I 1 ""\ )(.. 11£~ Spring washer 
21 350 1 1 1 1 1 o:r l±l ~w '/ ' ~ ~ ;~, :~ Screw 3/16"(4.76)x28/6.5 
22 352 4 4 4 4 4 i+~ § ~{RJ.t ;j, ') Screw 9/64"(3.57)x40/7 
23 353 2 2 2 2 2 i+~;J.r"Y!i- Stopper 3/16"(4. 76)x32 
24 354 1 1 1 1 1 if~ :A r-;; ''-'7-;; :/ ,__ Washer 
25 355 1 1 1 1 1 iH~;J. r-;; "-J.tt-;; r Nut 3/16"( 4. 76)x32 
26 358 1 1 1 1 1 i+~ilim Needle vibrating shaft 
27 359 1 1 1 1 1 i+~§~{R Zig-zag indicator plate 
28 360 1 1 1 1 1 /{ ;j, Spring 
29 361 1 1 1 1 1 ;j, y Screw 9/64"(3.57) X 40/6.5 
30 373 1 1 1 1 1 o:p l±l ~11P' ' ~ Dial 
3I 374 1 1 1 1 1 iHIH~it Index finger 
32 377 I 1 1 1 1 iHIH~it J.t :~- :; Screw Ill64"(4.37)x40 
33 601 1 1 1 1 1 i+~lt!J¥ 7 Needle vibrating worm wheel (2A) 
34 601a 1 1 1 1 1 H~lt!J¥ 7 Needle vibrating worm wheel (1 A, 3A) 
35 602 2 2 2 2 2 H~lt!J ¥ 7 J.t ;~, :~ Screw ll/64"(4.37)x40/6 
36 603 1 1 1 1 1 it~:f¥ 7 Needle vibniting worm gear (2A) 
37 603a 1 1 1 1 1 H~:f:¥7 Needle vibrating worm gear (JA, 3A) 
38 604 2 2 2 2 2 H~:f ¥ 7 ll:: ;~, :~ Screw !5/64"(5 .95)x28/4.5 
39 605 1 1 1 1 1 it~:JJ hi!iih Needle vibrating cam shaft 
40 606 1 1 1 1 1 it~ :IJ b. Cam (2A) 
41 606a 1 1 1 1 1 i+~:IJ b. Cam (lA) 
42 606b 1 1 1 1 1 i+~:IJ b. Cam (3A) 
43 607 2 2 2 2 2 it~ :IJ b..tJ: :t y Screw l1/64"(4.37)x40/6 
44 608 1 1 1 1 1 H~7 7 :.--7 .fm · Zig-zag regulator stud 
45 609 1 1 1 1 1 it~ 7 7 / 7 i!i!II .)( !1 )1.- Zig-zag regulator stud bushing 
46 610 1 1 1 1 1 H~ 'I 7 / 7 ilim ..x ;; ,~.- J.t ;j, :~ Screw 15/64"(5.95)><28/8 
47 611 1 1 1 1 1 .:t..f!b±El" Needle vibrating cam roller arm 
48 612 1 1 1 1 1 .:t.iliru± it J.t ;j, :~ Screw 15/64"(5.95)x28/7 
49 613 1 1 1 1 1 Ji Needle vibrating cam roller 
50 614 1 1 1 1 1 Js:iji!b Needle vibrating cam roller stud 
51 615 1 1 1 1 1 .:t.lJ!ill t -;; r Nut l5/64"(5.95)x28 
52 616 1 1 1 1 1 it~AA!l11IIr9il Needle vibrating bell crank (Rear) 
53 617 2 2 2 2 2 H~~il!I Jr9illl:: i, :; Screw I5/64"(5.95)x28/7 
54 618 1 l 1 1 1 it~.flll :IJ 7- Collar 
55 619 1 1 1 1 1 H~ilirb :JJ 7 ,....,. J.t i, :~ Screw l/4"(6.35)x40/4 
56 620 1 1 1 1 1 i+~~il!I=.SZ. Forked lever 
57 621 2 2 2 2 2 H~~il!I -.SZ.lt :~- :; Screw 15/64"(5.95)x28/7 
58 622 1 1 1 1 1 it:f~R ') / 7 Connecting link 
59 623 2 2 2 2 2 H~ •J / 7 t& t :; Screw 3/16"(4.76)x32 
60 624 l l 1 1 1 . it~~~p .:IS. 15' Needle bar vibrating bell crank (Front) 
61 625 1 1 1 1 1 H~~l1fiJif5' :I a Forked lever driving stud 
62 626 1 1 1 1 1 H~~il!I.:t. 15' J.t ;~, :~ Screw l5/64"(5.95)x28/7 
63 627 1 1 1 l 1 i+~o ";! r Needle vibrating connection 
64 628 l 1 1 1 1 ;f, y Screw 9/64"(3.57) X 40/14 
65 629 1 1 l l 1 t 7 r Nut 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1~ 
la 
1 b 

2~ 
2a ~ 

3 ~-

5 ~13 

19-U 

-19-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ACCESSORIES 

NO illl~11f% 146RB- 199RB- l99R- 146RBL- 199RBL-
fii,i; PARTS NAME PART NO *A-1 *A-'1 *A-1 *A-1 *A-1 

1 1 4 4 ttt 7 r Needle DPx 17 18# 
2 Ia 4 4 ift 7 r Needle DPx5 16# 
3 lb 4 ift 7 r Needle DPx5 14# 
4 2 2 2 2 2 *' !:: / Bobbin (Large) 
5 2a 2 *' !::' / Bobbin (Small) 
6 3 1 1 1 1 1 *.::g:'\'t7 r Bobbin winder complete 
7 4 1 1 1 1 1 7'\ifl c./ 1-(3 ~ ') ) Wrench (3mm) 
8 5 1 1 l 1 1 nJJ~t... Oiler 
9 6 1 1 i 1 1 r 7 1 ''-(:;k) Screw driver (Large) 
10 7 1 . 1 1 1 1 r 7 1 ,, -(9") Screw driver (Middle) 
11 8 1 1 1 1 1 f 7 1 )\ -(!J\) Screw driver (Small) 
12 9 1 1 1 1 1 *..:ll:i:Jt7r Thread stand assy 
13 10 4 4 4 4 4 }J Nail 
14 11 4 4 4 4 4 1!/j:j!OC ::fA Vibration preventing rubber 
15 12 2 2 2 3 3 1- 3 7 ,, / t •7 r Table hinge with rubber cushion 
16 13 1 1 1 1 1 7. !1 T Spanner 
17 14 1 1 1 1 1 "')t.. r n ,, -(#J!) Belt cover complete 
18 14-1 1 1 1 1 1 « ,~.- r n ''-I Belt cover I 
19 14-2 2 2 2 2 2 ;f-U Screw 15/64" (5. 95) X 28/8 
20 14-3 1 1 1 1 1 « Jt-- r n ,, -(t.ifl) Belt cover 2 complete 
21 14-4 1 .1 1 1 1 ;f-Y Screw M4 X 12. 5 
22 14-5 1 1 1 1 1 "'11-- r n ,,_3 Belt cover 3 
23 14-6 2 2 2 2 2 fl,;f;: ;f, ;) Screw 4.5x20 
24 14-7 2 2 2 2 2 ~;If'\'~~ Washer 
25 15 4 4 4 8 8 }J Nail 
26 16 1 1 1 2 2 nlJ:9/? Oil tank complete 
27 17 1 1 1 t:.Jf_tYt7 r Knee lifter assy 
28 18 I 1 1 l 1 t: =- - )!-- iJ ) ' - Vinyl cover 
29 19 1 l 1-.>:.-/ Chain 

' 

-20-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




